Mariam Kimik Petrosyan

Faculty of Geography and Geology
Pwpunbqwagpnipjwl W gGndnpdninghwjh wdphnlu
Lecturer on an hourly basis

Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Yerevan State University

Faculty of Geography and Geology
2022 - 2025

PhD student

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Geography and Geology
2019 - 2021

Masters

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Geography and Geology
2015 - 2019

Bachelor

Language skills

Qwytptbu English Pycckuin

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution

Yerevan State University
2024 till now

Lecturer

Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia

2024 till now

Advisor to the Head of the Cadastre Committee

Centre of Geospatial Technologies
2021 - 2024
GIS specialist

Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia

& mariam.petrosyanl@ysu.am


https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2170-4715
https://www.linkedin.com/in/mariam-petrosyan-8b3b87188/?originalSubdomain=am
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Mariam-Petrosyan-9

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

2020 - 2021

Senior Specialist

Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia
2019 - 2020
Leading Specialist

Scientific interests

e Development of Spatial Data Infrastructures, Effective Methods of Spatial Data Management and
Analysis, Study of Innovative Approaches to Geoportal Development, Application of Al in GIS

Participation in international conferences and seminars

26/11/2019 -
28/11/2019

24/03/2021

20/06/2021 -
25/06/2021

04/07/2023 -
06/07/2023

16/10/2023 -
20/10/2023

16/06/2024 -
21/06/2024

22/07/2024 -
26/07/2024

08/09/2024 -
11/09/2024

Workshop on Operationalizing the Integrated Geospatial Information framework
Belarus

Online discussion with employees of the Federal Service of State Registration,
Cadastre, and Cartography of the Russian Federation (PocpeecTp)
Armenia

FIG e-Working Week 2021-
Netherlands (the)

Caucasus Mountain Forum (CMF 2023)
Akaki Tsereteli State University
Georgia

9th International Symposium on Data Assimilation
University of Bologna
Italy

9th International conference on Cartography and GIS
Nessebar, Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Geospatial Technologies for Monitoring SDGs: Early Warnings for All
2024, Central European University
Hungary

EuroCarto2024
Vienna University of Technology
Austria



Membership

Institution International Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing

Period of time 2023 till now

Publications



