# Mariam Kimik Petrosyan

Faculty of Geography and Geology

Քարտեզագրության և գեոմորֆոլոգիայի ամբիոն Lecturer on an hourly basis

#### ✤ Education

Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Faculty of Geography and Geology
Date	2022 - 2025
Degree name	PhD student
Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Faculty of Geography and Geology
Date	2019 - 2021
Degree name	Masters
Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Faculty of Geography and Geology
Date	2015 - 2019
Degree name	Bachelor

#### Language skills

<այերեն English Русский

# **G** Work experience

Institution	Yerevan State University		
Period of time	2024 till now		
Rank/degree	Lecturer		
Institution	Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia		
Period of time	2024 till now		
Rank/degree	Advisor to the Head of the Cadastre Committee		
Institution	Centre of Geospatial Technologies		
Period of time	2021 - 2024		
Rank/degree	GIS specialist		
Institution	Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia		

Period of time	2020 - 2021	
Rank/degree	Senior Specialist	
Institution	Cadastre Committee of the Republic of Armenia	
Period of time	2019 - 2020	
Rank/degree	Leading Specialist	

### **Scientific interests**

• Development of Spatial Data Infrastructures, Effective Methods of Spatial Data Management and Analysis, Study of Innovative Approaches to Geoportal Development, Application of Al in GIS

#### Participation in international conferences and seminars

26/11/2019 - 28/11/2019	Workshop on Operationalizing the Integrated Geospatial Information framework Belarus
24/03/2021	Online discussion with employees of the Federal Service of State Registration, Cadastre, and Cartography of the Russian Federation (Pocpeectp) Armenia
20/06/2021 - 25/06/2021	FIG e-Working Week 2021- Netherlands (the)
04/07/2023 - 06/07/2023	Caucasus Mountain Forum (CMF 2023) Akaki Tsereteli State University Georgia
16/10/2023 - 20/10/2023	9th International Symposium on Data Assimilation University of Bologna Italy
16/06/2024 - 21/06/2024	9th International conference on Cartography and GIS Nessebar, Bulgaria Bulgaria
22/07/2024 - 26/07/2024	Geospatial Technologies for Monitoring SDGs: Early Warnings for All 2024, Central European University Hungary
08/09/2024 - 11/09/2024	EuroCarto2024 Vienna University of Technology Austria

# 👪 Membership

Institution	International Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing
Period of time	2023 till now

### **Publications**